

To Feb 19, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: **Drone**

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Limited (Drone Destination) bags contract worth Rs. 1.34 cr for Aerial Survey and Data Processing from GarudaUAV Soft Solutions Private Limited</u>

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we are pleased to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company) has been awarded a contract for Aerial Survey and data processing worth Rs. 1.34 crore by GarudaUAV Soft Solutions Private Limited, a Trentar Group Company.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary